
       
Trip Detail     Page 1

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 01 EL-AM NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 06:32 am DISTANCE: 25.16

DRIVER: CORNELL, HEIDI FINISH TIME: 07:20 am STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 10
BUS: 1 TOTAL TIME: 0:48 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 10

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 06:32 am Bus Barn Departure   
      
2 06:40 am 11815 Old Columbus Rd   
      
        
        
3 06:44 am 14325 Old Columbus Rd   
      
        
4 06:47 am 1438 N Houston Pike   
      
        
5 06:48 am 928 N Houston Pike   
      
        
        
6 06:51 am 14126 E National Rd   
      
7 06:54 am 11992 E National Rd   
      
8 06:56 am 49 Sylvan Shores Dr   
      
9 06:58 am 853 Sylvan Shores Dr   
      
10 06:59 am 994 Sylvan Shores Dr   
      
11 07:00 am 1163 Sylvan Shores Dr   
      
12 07:01 am 1411 Sylvan Shores Dr   
      
        
13 07:02 am 1458 Sylvan Shores Dr   
      
14 07:05 am 1098 George Allen   
      
        
15 07:06 am 993 George Allen Dr   
      
        
16 07:08 am 941 George Allen Dr   



       
Trip Detail     Page 2

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
      
17 07:09 am 825 George Allen Dr   
      
18 07:10 am TURNAROUND IN CUL-DE-SAC   
      
19 07:15 am 11206 E National Rd   
      
        
20 07:20 am SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 3

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 01 EL-PM NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 02:11 pm DISTANCE: 24.28

DRIVER: CORNELL, HEIDI FINISH TIME: 03:11 pm STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 8
BUS: 1 TOTAL TIME: 1:0 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 8

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 02:11 pm Bus Barn Departure   
      
2 02:20 pm SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
3 02:32 pm 11992 E National Rd   
      
4 02:34 pm 49 Sylvan Shores Dr   
      
5 02:36 pm 853 Sylvan Shores Dr   
      
6 02:37 pm 994 Sylvan Shores Dr   
      
7 02:38 pm 1163 Sylvan Shores Dr   
      
8 02:41 pm 993 George Allen Dr   
      
9 02:42 pm 941 George Allen Dr   
      
10 02:43 pm 825 George Allen Dr   
      
11 02:44 pm 1098 George Allen Dr   
      
        
12 02:47 pm 11815 Old Columbus Rd   
      
        
13 02:49 pm 1717 Mc Conkey Rd   
      
        
        
        
        
14 02:51 pm 1438 N Houston Pike   
      
15 02:54 pm 14325 Old Columbus Rd   
      
16 02:58 pm 14110 E National Rd   
      
17 03:00 pm 30 N Houston Pike   
      



       
Trip Detail     Page 4

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
        
        
18 03:02 pm 928 N Houston Pike   
      
19 03:11 pm NE-K12 PU-DO   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 5

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 06 EL-AM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 06:50 am DISTANCE: 15.91

DRIVER: REMLEY, MELISSA FINISH TIME: 07:13 am STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 0
BUS: 6 TOTAL TIME: 0:23 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 0

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 06:50 am BUS GARAGE   
      
2 06:52 am CLARK LAKE - TURNAROUND   
      
3 06:54 am 6770 Old Columbus Rd   
      
4 06:54 am 6754 Old Columbus Rd   
      
5 06:54 am 6736 Old Columbus Rd   
      
6 06:55 am 6590 Old Columbus Rd   
      
7 06:55 am 6576 Old Columbus Rd   
      
8 06:58 am GRANT RD-TURNAORUND AT...   
      
9 06:59 am 5243 Old Columbus Rd   
      
10 07:00 am 6011 Old Columbus Rd   
      
11 07:01 am 6361 Old Columbus Rd   
      
12 07:02 am 1714 Mahar Rd   
      
13 07:03 am 48 LARKSPUR DR-GROUP STOP   
      
14 07:04 am 88 BANYON DR-GROUP STOP   
      
15 07:07 am 7917 Old Columbus Rd   
      
16 07:09 am BRIDGEWOOD MHP & N BUENA...   
      
17 07:13 am SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 6

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 06 EL-PM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 02:15 pm DISTANCE: 19.18

DRIVER: REMLEY, MELISSA FINISH TIME: 02:57 pm STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 2
BUS: 6 TOTAL TIME: 0:42 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 2

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 02:15 pm SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
2 02:18 pm SOUTH VIENNA MIDDLE 6th   
      
3 02:26 pm BRIDGEWOOD MHP & N BUENA...   
      
        
        
4 02:31 pm 48 LARKSPUR DR-GROUP STOP   
      
5 02:32 pm 88 BANYON DR-GROUP STOP   
      
6 02:33 pm 1714 Mahar Rd   
      
7 02:34 pm 6361 Old Columbus Rd   
      
8 02:36 pm 5243 Old Columbus Rd   
      
9 02:37 pm GRANT RD-TURNAORUND AT...   
      
10 02:44 pm 6576 Old Columbus Rd   
      
11 02:45 pm 6736 Old Columbus Rd   
      
12 02:46 pm 6770 Old Columbus Rd   
      
13 02:48 pm CLARK LAKE - TURNAROUND   
      
14 02:57 pm NE-K12 PU-DO   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 7

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 11 EL-AM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 06:30 am DISTANCE: 16.29

DRIVER: BERECZKY, BEVERLY FINISH TIME: 07:20 am STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 6
BUS: 2 TOTAL TIME: 0:50 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 6

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 06:30 am 2221 N Houston Pike - BUS PARKED...   
      
2 06:31 am 2190 Callahan Rd   
      
3 06:32 am 2040 Callahan Rd   
      
4 06:37 am Collins-Arbogast Rd Turnaround   
      
5 06:39 am 12486 Collins Arbogast Rd   
      
6 06:40 am 4785 Callahan Rd   
      
7 06:43 am 12200 Broadgauge Rd   
      
8 06:47 am 12788 Broadgauge Rd   
      
9 06:48 am 12883 BROADGAUGE RD   
      
        
10 06:49 am 12975 Broadgauge Rd   
      
11 06:50 am 13087 Broadgauge Rd   
      
12 06:51 am 13207 Broadgauge Rd   
      
        
13 06:53 am 13391 Broadgauge Rd   
      
14 06:54 am 13461 Broadgauge Rd   
      
        
15 06:59 am 2429 N Houston Pike   
      
16 07:01 am 2221 N Houston Pike   
      
        
        
17 07:09 am 11436 Old Columbus Rd   
      
18 07:10 am 11392 Old Columbus Rd   



       
Trip Detail     Page 8

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
      
19 07:11 am 11008 Old Columbus Rd   
      
        
20 07:14 am OLD COLUMBUS RD & BAYWOOD DR   
      
21 07:20 am SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 9

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 11 EL-PM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 01:45 pm DISTANCE: 35.36

DRIVER: BERECZKY, BEVERLY FINISH TIME: 03:15 pm STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 6
BUS: 2 TOTAL TIME: 1:30 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 6

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 01:45 pm SOUTH VIENNA MIDDLE 6th   
      
2 01:56 pm BUS PARKED HERE   
      
3 02:05 pm SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
4 02:33 pm OLD COLUMBUS RD & BAYWOOD DR   
      
5 02:35 pm 11008 Old Columbus Rd   
      
6 02:36 pm 11392 Old Columbus Rd   
      
7 02:37 pm 11436 Old Columbus Rd   
      
8 02:40 pm 2190 Callahan Rd   
      
9 02:41 pm 2040 Callahan Rd   
      
10 02:45 pm 12486 Collins Arbogast Rd   
      
11 02:46 pm 4785 Callahan Rd   
      
12 02:47 pm 12200 Broadgauge Rd   
      
13 02:49 pm 12788 Broadgauge Rd   
      
14 02:50 pm 12883 BROADGAUGE RD   
      
15 02:51 pm 12975 Broadgauge Rd   
      
16 02:52 pm 13087 Broadgauge Rd   
      
17 02:53 pm 13207 Broadgauge Rd   
      
18 02:54 pm 13391 Broadgauge Rd   
      
19 02:55 pm 13461 Broadgauge Rd   
      
        
20 03:00 pm 2429 N Houston Pike   
      



       
Trip Detail     Page 10

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
21 03:01 pm 2221 N Houston Pike   
      
        
        
22 03:06 pm 1098 George Allen Dr   
      
        
23 03:07 pm 825 George Allen Dr   
      
        
24 03:08 pm 993 George Allen Dr   
      
        
25 03:15 pm NE-K12 PU-DO   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 11

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 15 EL-AM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 06:20 am DISTANCE: 30.83

DRIVER: BERECZKY, KIM FINISH TIME: 07:27 am STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 2
BUS: 15 TOTAL TIME: 1:7 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 2

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 06:20 am 1664 FLETCHER PIKE   
      
2 06:33 am 9659 Broadgauge Rd   
      
3 06:34 am 9908 Broadgauge Rd   
      
4 06:35 am 9910 Broadgauge Rd   
      
5 06:37 am 5000 MCCONKEY RD   
      
6 06:41 am 548 E Pleasant Street   
      
        
        
7 06:44 am 10625 Mechanicsburg Catawba Rd   
      
8 06:46 am 6351 Pleasant Chapel Rd   
      
9 06:47 am 6201 Pleasant Chapel Rd   
      
10 06:48 am 5885 Pleasant Chapel Rd   
      
11 06:49 am 11287 Silvers Rd   
      
12 06:50 am 11759 Silvers Rd   
      
13 06:55 am 12551 Silvers Rd   
      
14 06:56 am 12538 Silvers Rd   
      
15 06:57 am 12481 Silvers Rd   
      
16 06:58 am 12420 Silvers Rd   
      
17 06:59 am 12388 Silvers Rd   
      
18 07:01 am 5308 Pleasant Chapel Rd   
      
19 07:07 am 4470 Mc Conkey Rd   
      
20 07:09 am 11453 Broadgauge Rd   



       
Trip Detail     Page 12

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
      
21 07:10 am 11475 Broadgauge Rd   
      
22 07:11 am 11744 Broadgauge Rd   
      
23 07:14 am 11990 Collins Arbogast Rd   
      
24 07:15 am 11798 Collins Arbogast Rd   
      
25 07:16 am 11221 Collins Arbogast Rd   
      
26 07:17 am 11200 Collins Arbogast Rd   
      
27 07:18 am 11000 Collins Arbogast Rd   
      
28 07:27 am SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 13

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 15 EL-PM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 02:15 pm DISTANCE: 25.16

DRIVER: BERECZKY, KIM FINISH TIME: 03:06 pm STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 4
BUS: 15 TOTAL TIME: 0:51 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 4

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 02:15 pm SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
2 02:23 pm 9659 Broadgauge Rd   
      
3 02:24 pm 9908 Broadgauge Rd   
      
4 02:27 pm 548 E Pleasant Street   
      
        
        
5 02:30 pm 10625 Mechanicsburg Catawba Rd   
      
6 02:32 pm 6351 Pleasant Chapel Rd   
      
7 02:33 pm 6201 Pleasant Chapel Rd   
      
8 02:34 pm 5885 Pleasant Chapel Rd   
      
9 02:35 pm 5825 Pleasant Chapel Rd   
      
10 02:37 pm 5447 Pleasant Chapel Rd   
      
11 02:38 pm 11287 Silvers Rd   
      
12 02:39 pm 11759 Silvers Rd   
      
13 02:41 pm 12388 Silvers Rd   
      
14 02:42 pm 12420 Silvers Rd   
      
15 02:43 pm 12538 Silvers Rd   
      
16 02:44 pm 12551 Silvers Rd   
      
17 02:50 pm 5000 MCCONKEY RD   
      
18 02:52 pm 9910 Broadgauge Rd   
      
19 02:55 pm 4470 McConkey Rd   
      
20 02:57 pm 11453 Broadgauge Rd   



       
Trip Detail     Page 14

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
      
21 02:58 pm 11475 Broadgauge Rd   
      
22 02:59 pm 11744 Broadgauge Rd   
      
23 03:03 pm 11221 Collins Arbogast Rd   
      
24 03:04 pm 11000 Collins Arbogast Rd   
      
25 03:06 pm 9803 Collins Arbogast Rd   
      
        
        
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 15

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 20 EL-AM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 05:54 am DISTANCE: 29.24

DRIVER: MOWELL, NAYSA FINISH TIME: 07:25 am STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 2
BUS: 20 TOTAL TIME: 1:31 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 0

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 05:54 am 417 E MAIN ST - BUS HERE   
      
2 06:20 am 4153 Mahar Rd   
      
3 06:21 am 4176 Mahar Rd   
      
4 06:22 am 4399 Mahar Rd   
      
5 06:23 am 4399 MAHAR RD   
      
6 06:24 am 4562 Mahar Rd   
      
7 06:25 am 4600 Mahar Rd   
      
8 06:32 am 5383 Vernon-Asbury Rd   
      
9 06:33 am 5587 Vernon Asbury Rd   
      
10 06:35 am 6040 Vernon-Asbury Rd   
      
11 06:40 am 6814 Neer Rd   
      
12 06:41 am 6915 Brigner Rd   
      
13 06:42 am 6938 Neer Rd   
      
14 06:47 am 345 NO CHAMPAIGN ST   
      
15 06:48 am 338 N Champaign St   
      
16 06:49 am POST OFFICE - GROUP STOP   
      
17 06:51 am 5388 N URBANA LISBON RD   
      
18 06:55 am 4470 N Urbana-Lisbon Rd   
      
19 06:56 am 4310 N Urbana-Lisbon Rd   
      
20 06:59 am 3387 NO URBANA LISBON RD   
      
21 07:00 am 3210 N Urbana-Lisbon Rd   



       
Trip Detail     Page 16

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
      
22 07:01 am 2862 N Urbana Lisbon Rd   
      
23 07:02 am 2722 N Urbana-Lisbon Rd   
      
24 07:07 am 10065 Shorey Rd   
      
25 07:08 am 2610 N Urbana-Lisbon Rd   
      
26 07:09 am 2275 N Urbana Lisbon Rd   
      
27 07:10 am 1878 N Urbana Lisbon Rd   
      
28 07:11 am 1750 N Urbana-Lisbon Rd   
      
29 07:13 am 10375 SHOREY RD   
      
30 07:16 am 3985 MCCONKEY RD   
      
31 07:25 am SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 17

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 20 EL-PM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 01:45 pm DISTANCE: 23.47

DRIVER: MOWELL, NAYSA FINISH TIME: 02:43 pm STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 7
BUS: 20 TOTAL TIME: 0:58 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 3

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 01:45 pm SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
2 01:52 pm 2722 N Urbana Lisbon Rd   
      
3 01:53 pm 2862 N Urbana Lisbon Rd   
      
4 01:54 pm 3210 N Urbana-Lisbon Rd   
      
5 01:56 pm 4470 N Urbana-Lisbon Rd   
      
6 01:57 pm 4841 N Urbana Lisbon Rd   
      
7 01:58 pm 5388 N URBANA LISBON RD   
      
8 02:00 pm POST OFFICE - GROUP STOP   
      
        
9 02:01 pm 345 NO CHAMPAIGN ST   
      
10 02:02 pm 6407 N Urbana Lisbon Rd   
      
11 02:03 pm 6929 N Urbana-Lisbon Rd   
      
12 02:07 pm 5587 Vernon Asbury Rd   
      
13 02:10 pm 5018 Mahar Rd   
      
14 02:12 pm 4600 Mahar Rd   
      
15 02:13 pm 4562 Mahar Rd   
      
16 02:14 pm 4399 MAHAR RD   
      
17 02:15 pm 4462 Mahar Rd   
      
18 02:16 pm 4399 Mahar Rd   
      
19 02:17 pm 4176 Mahar Rd   
      
20 02:18 pm 4153 Mahar Rd   
      



       
Trip Detail     Page 18

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
21 02:30 pm NE-K12 PU-DO   
      
22 02:36 pm 1750 N Urbana Lisbon Rd   
      
23 02:37 pm 1878 N Urbana Lisbon Rd   
      
24 02:38 pm 2275 N Urbana Lisbon Rd   
      
25 02:39 pm 2610 N Urbana Lisbon Rd   
      
26 02:40 pm 10065 Shorey Rd   
      
27 02:41 pm 10375 SHOREY RD   
      
28 02:43 pm 3603 McConkey Road - Amanda...   
      
        
        
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 19

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 23 NE-STEM-CTC-CC-AM      
AIDE:  START TIME: 07:05 am DISTANCE: 83.47

DRIVER:  FINISH TIME: 07:30 am STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 4
BUS: 23 TOTAL TIME: 0:25 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 3

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 07:05 am BUS GARAGE - BUS HERE   
      
2 07:06 am 164 Crafton Dr S   
      
        
3 07:07 am 141 Crafton Dr N   
      
        
4 07:11 am BIG HILL RD - EL Group Stop   
      
        
5 07:16 am SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
        
6 07:30 am SPRINGFIELD-CLARK CTC   
      
7 07:30 am GLOBAL IMPACT STEM ACADAMY   
      
8 07:30 am OIC OF CLARK COUNTY   
      
9 07:30 am 1085 BIG HILL RD   
      
10 07:30 am END HERE - BUS GARAGE   
      
11 07:30 am CATHOLIC CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL   
      
12 07:30 am CATHOLIC CENTRAL-LIMESTONE   
      
13 07:30 am CATHOLIC CENTRAL-LAGONDA   
      
14 07:30 am EMMANUEL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY   
      
15 07:30 am NIGHTINGALE MONTESSORI   
      
16 07:30 am RIDGEWOOD PRIVATE SCHOOL   
      
17 07:30 am SPRINGFIELD ACADEMY...   
      
18 07:30 am SPRINGFIELD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL   
      
19 07:30 am SPRINGFIELD PREP & FITNESS   



       
Trip Detail     Page 20

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
      
20 07:30 am YOUTH CHALLENGES   
      
21 07:30 am SOUTH VIENNA MIDDLE 6th   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 21

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 26  EL-PM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 02:12 pm DISTANCE: 27.35

DRIVER: CORNELL, HEIDI FINISH TIME: 03:16 pm STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 2
BUS: 14 TOTAL TIME: 1:4 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 2

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 02:12 pm SOUTH VIENNA MIDDLE 6th   
      
2 02:15 pm SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
3 02:22 pm 112 Newlove Rd   
      
        
        
4 02:23 pm 349 Newlove Rd   
      
5 02:25 pm 881 Newlove Rd   
      
6 02:32 pm 2999 S Buena Vista Rd   
      
7 02:33 pm 3150 S Buena Vista Rd   
      
8 02:34 pm 3215 S Buena Vista Rd   
      
9 02:37 pm RIPLEY CT & S CHARLESTON PIKE   
      
10 02:40 pm DOLLY VARDEN RD-TURNAROUND   
      
11 02:45 pm 2227 Newlove Rd   
      
12 02:46 pm 2190 Newlove Rd   
      
13 02:48 pm 6538 Fletcher Chapel Rd   
      
14 02:49 pm 6480 Fletcher Chapel Rd   
      
15 02:50 pm 6415 Fletcher Chapel Rd   
      
16 02:51 pm 6412 Fletcher Chapel Rd   
      
17 02:52 pm 6280 Fletcher Chapel Rd   
      
18 02:53 pm 6050 Fletcher Chapel Rd   
      
19 02:55 pm 5797 Beard Rd   
      
20 02:56 pm 5549 Beard Rd   



       
Trip Detail     Page 22

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
      
21 03:00 pm 1342 Fletcher Pike   
      
22 03:01 pm 1096 Fletcher Pike   
      
23 03:02 pm 1078 Fletcher Pike   
      
24 03:03 pm 1033 Fletcher Pike   
      
25 03:04 pm 815 Fletcher Pike   
      
26 03:05 pm 640 Fletcher Pike   
      
27 03:06 pm 633 Fletcher Pike   
      
28 03:08 pm Center St & High St   
      
29 03:16 pm NE-K12 PU-DO   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 23

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 26 EL-AM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 05:38 am DISTANCE: 26.53

DRIVER: CORNELL, HEIDI FINISH TIME: 07:23 am STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 0
BUS: 14 TOTAL TIME: 1:45 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 0

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 05:38 am BUS GARAGE   
      
2 05:46 am Center St & High St   
      
3 05:48 am 5818 Plattsburg Rd   
      
4 05:50 am 633 Fletcher Pike   
      
5 05:51 am 640 Fletcher Pike   
      
6 05:52 am 750 Fletcher Pike   
      
7 05:53 am 815 Fletcher Pike   
      
8 05:55 am 1033 Fletcher Pike   
      
9 05:56 am 1078 Fletcher Pike   
      
10 05:57 am 1096 Fletcher Pike   
      
11 05:59 am 1342 Fletcher Pike   
      
12 06:01 am 1622 Fletcher Pike   
      
13 06:10 am 5549 Beard Rd   
      
14 06:12 am 5797 Beard Rd   
      
15 06:15 am 6050 Fletcher Chapel Rd   
      
16 06:17 am 6280 Fletcher Chapel Rd   
      
17 06:18 am 6412 Fletcher Chapel Rd   
      
18 06:19 am 6415 Fletcher Chapel Rd   
      
19 06:20 am 6480 Fletcher Chapel Rd   
      
20 06:21 am 6538 Fletcher Chapel Rd   
      
21 06:23 am 6711 Fletcher Chapel Rd   



       
Trip Detail     Page 24

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
      
22 06:25 am 2190 Newlove Rd   
      
23 06:26 am 2227 Newlove Rd   
      
24 06:32 am 3518 Dolly Varden Rd   
      
25 06:35 am DOLLY VARDEN RD-TURNAROUND   
      
26 06:42 am RIPLEY CT & S CHARLESTON PIKE   
      
27 06:50 am 3215 S Buena Vista Rd   
      
28 06:51 am 3150 S Buena Vista Rd   
      
29 06:52 am 2999 S Buena Vista Rd   
      
30 07:08 am 881 Newlove Rd   
      
31 07:11 am 349 Newlove Rd   
      
32 07:12 am 130 Newlove Rd   
      
33 07:13 am 112 Newlove Rd   
      
34 07:20 am SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
35 07:23 am SOUTH VIENNA MIDDLE 6th   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 25

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 30 EL-AM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 06:25 am DISTANCE: 68.16

DRIVER:  FINISH TIME: 07:13 am STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 8
BUS: 30 TOTAL TIME: 0:48 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 8

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 06:25 am 1436 Fletcher Pike   
      
2 06:28 am 6515 Plattsburg Rd   
      
3 06:29 am 6299 Plattsburg Rd   
      
4 06:30 am 6732 Plattsburg Rd   
      
5 06:33 am 7955 Plattsburg Rd   
      
        
        
6 06:33 am 8035 PLATTSBURG RD   
      
        
        
7 06:36 am 9670 Plattsburg Rd   
      
        
8 06:36 am 9677 Plattsburg Rd   
      
        
        
9 06:37 am 9856 Plattsburg Rd   
      
10 06:38 am 10151 Plattsburg Rd   
      
11 06:39 am 10364 PLATTSBURG RD   
      
12 06:39 am 10391 Plattsburg Rd   
      
13 06:39 am 10395 PLATTSBURG RD   
      
14 06:40 am 10507 Plattsburg Rd   
      
15 06:40 am 10742 Plattsburg Rd   
      
16 06:46 am 1661 Summerford Rd   
      
17 06:47 am SUMMERFORD RD & WILSON RD -...   



       
Trip Detail     Page 26

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
      
18 06:52 am 931 Wilson Rd   
      
19 06:52 am 889 Wilson Rd   
      
20 06:53 am 847 Wilson Rd   
      
21 06:56 am 905 S Houston Pike - PICKUP THEN...   
      
22 06:58 am 320 S Houston Pike   
      
23 06:59 am 84 S Houston Pike   
      
24 07:01 am 689 Wilson Rd   
      
25 07:02 am 13755 Old Osborne Rd   
      
26 07:03 am 13000 Old Osborne Rd   
      
27 07:03 am 12864 Old Osborne Rd   
      
28 07:04 am 12800 Old Osborne Rd   
      
29 07:05 am 12000 Old Osborne Rd   
      
30 07:08 am 10588 Old Osborne Rd   
      
31 07:09 am 630 S Urbana Lisbon Rd   
      
        
32 07:10 am 477 S Urbana-Lisbon Rd   
      
33 07:11 am 315 S Urbana St   
      
34 07:11 am 233 S Urbana St   
      
35 07:12 am 114 S Urbana St   
      
36 07:13 am SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
37 07:13 am CATHOLIC CENTRAL-LAGONDA   
      
38 07:13 am CATHOLIC CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL   
      
39 07:13 am NIGHTINGALE MONTESSORI   



       
Trip Detail     Page 27

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
      
40 07:13 am SPRINGFIELD ACADEMY...   
      
41 07:13 am SPRINGFIELD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL   
      
42 07:13 am OIC OF CLARK COUNTY   
      
43 07:13 am RIDGEWOOD PRIVATE SCHOOL   
      
44 07:13 am CATHOLIC CENTRAL-LIMESTONE   
      
45 07:13 am YOUTH CHALLENGES   
      
46 07:13 am EMMANUEL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY   
      
47 07:13 am GLOBAL IMPACT STEM ACADAMY   
      
48 07:13 am SOUTH VIENNA MIDDLE 6th   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 28

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 30 EL-PM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 02:15 pm DISTANCE: 25.35

DRIVER:  FINISH TIME: 03:15 pm STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 1
BUS: 30 TOTAL TIME: 1:0 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 1

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 02:15 pm SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
2 02:19 pm 114 S Urbana St   
      
        
3 02:20 pm 233 S Urbana St   
      
4 02:21 pm 315 S Urbana St   
      
5 02:22 pm 306 S Urbana St   
      
6 02:23 pm 477 S Urbana-Lisbon Rd   
      
7 02:24 pm 630 S Urbana Lisbon Rd   
      
8 02:28 pm 12000 Old Osborne Rd   
      
9 02:30 pm 12864 Old Osborne Rd   
      
10 02:31 pm 13000 Old Osborne Rd   
      
11 02:32 pm 689 Wilson Rd   
      
12 02:33 pm 275 Wilson Rd   
      
13 02:37 pm S HOUSTON PIKE & WILSON RD -...   
      
14 02:39 pm 847 Wilson Rd   
      
15 02:40 pm 889 Wilson Rd   
      
16 02:41 pm 931 Wilson Rd   
      
17 02:44 pm SUMMERFORD RD & WILSON RD -...   
      
18 02:46 pm 1661 Summerford Rd   
      
19 02:51 pm 10507 Plattsburg Rd   
      
20 02:52 pm 10467-R & 10481-L Plattsburg Rd   
      



       
Trip Detail     Page 29

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
21 02:53 pm 10395 PLATTSBURG RD   
      
22 02:54 pm 10391 Plattsburg Rd   
      
23 02:55 pm 10364 PLATTSBURG RD   
      
24 02:56 pm 9856 Plattsburg Rd   
      
25 02:57 pm 9677 Plattsburg Rd   
      
26 02:58 pm 9670 Plattsburg Rd   
      
27 03:01 pm 8035 PLATTSBURG RD   
      
28 03:02 pm 7955 Plattsburg Rd   
      
29 03:04 pm 6732 Plattsburg Rd   
      
30 03:05 pm 6515 Plattsburg Rd   
      
31 03:06 pm 6299 Plattsburg Rd   
      
32 03:15 pm NE-K12 PU-DO   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 30

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 31 EL-AM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 05:58 am DISTANCE: 38.20

DRIVER: MCGONIGAL, TAMI FINISH TIME: 07:20 am STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 0
BUS: 31 TOTAL TIME: 1:22 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 0

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 05:58 am Transportation Lot Departure   
      
2 06:12 am 11645 URBANA LONDON RD   
      
3 06:18 am 13041 Urbana-London Rd   
      
4 06:25 am N Houston Pike & Urbana-London R...   
      
5 06:28 am 14230 Urbana-London Rd   
      
6 06:32 am 6460 Davidson Pike-Pickup Then...   
      
7 06:36 am 13480 URBANA LONDON RD   
      
8 06:37 am 13440 Urbana-London Rd   
      
9 06:46 am 6995 Clymer Rd   
      
10 06:47 am 6995 Clymer Rd-PICKUP &...   
      
11 06:50 am 6607 Clymer Rd   
      
12 06:52 am 6439 CLYMER RD   
      
13 06:56 am 11654 URBANA LONDON RD   
      
14 06:57 am 11518 URBANA LONDON RD   
      
15 06:59 am 11245 Knoxville Rd   
      
16 07:00 am 11124 Knoxville Rd   
      
17 07:02 am 10876 Mechanicsburg-Catawba Rd   
      
18 07:03 am 10914 - TURNAROUND   
      
19 07:09 am 457 E PLEASANT ST   
      
20 07:20 am SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 31

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 31 EL-PM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 02:20 pm DISTANCE: 49.18

DRIVER: MCGONIGAL, TAMI FINISH TIME: 03:40 pm STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 5
BUS: 31 TOTAL TIME: 1:20 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 5

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 02:20 pm SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
2 02:32 pm 457 E PLEASANT ST   
      
        
        
        
        
        
3 02:36 pm 10876 Mechanicsburg-Catawba Rd   
      
4 02:39 pm 11124 Knoxville Rd   
      
5 02:41 pm 11245 Knoxville Rd   
      
6 02:45 pm 11518 URBANA LONDON RD   
      
7 02:46 pm 11654 URBANA LONDON RD   
      
8 02:53 pm 6439 CLYMER RD   
      
9 02:55 pm 6607 Clymer Rd   
      
10 02:59 pm 6995 Clymer Rd-PICKUP &...   
      
11 03:03 pm 6995 Clymer Rd   
      
12 03:10 pm 13440 Urbana-London Rd   
      
13 03:12 pm 13480 URBANA LONDON RD   
      
14 03:13 pm TURNAROUND   
      
15 03:24 pm 13041 Urbana-London Rd   
      
16 03:26 pm 11645 URBANA LONDON RD   
      
17 03:40 pm NE-K12 PU-DO   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 32

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 33 EL-AM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 05:46 am DISTANCE: 33.78

DRIVER: MOSIER, LORI FINISH TIME: 07:15 am STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 1
BUS: 33 TOTAL TIME: 1:29 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 1

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 05:46 am 3223 TAMARACK AVE   
      
2 05:53 am 3862 Moorefield Rd   
      
3 05:54 am 3988 Moorefield Rd   
      
4 05:55 am TURNAROUND IN FIELD DRIVE -...   
      
5 05:56 am 5125 Twitchell Rd   
      
6 05:57 am 5093 Twitchell Rd   
      
7 05:58 am 5075 Twitchell Rd   
      
8 06:07 am TURNAROUND @ MOOREFIELD RD ...   
      
9 06:09 am 6250 Moorefield Rd   
      
10 06:15 am 5677 Baldwin Ln   
      
        
11 06:16 am 5777 Baldwin Ln   
      
12 06:24 am 4779 State Rte 4   
      
13 06:27 am 5275 Virts Rd   
      
14 06:29 am 5948 State Rte 54   
      
15 06:30 am TURN AROUND AT OLD MILL   
      
16 06:33 am 5228 State Rte 4   
      
17 06:34 am 5072 State Rte 4   
      
18 06:43 am 6025 Old Mechanicsburg Rd   
      
19 06:46 am 5575 PRAIRIE RD   
      
20 06:47 am 5485 Old Mechanicsburg Rd   
      



       
Trip Detail     Page 33

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
21 06:50 am PARK & RIDE   
      
22 06:51 am Moorefield Park and Ride   
      
23 06:55 am 5125 MOOREFIELD RD   
      
24 06:58 am 5755 Moorefield Rd   
      
25 07:00 am 6021 Moorefield Rd   
      
26 07:01 am 6080 Moorefield Rd   
      
27 07:15 am SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 34

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 33 EL-PM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 02:15 pm DISTANCE: 33.64

DRIVER: MOSIER, LORI FINISH TIME: 03:07 pm STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 0
BUS: 33 TOTAL TIME: 0:52 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 0

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 02:15 pm SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
2 02:44 pm 6021 Moorefield Rd   
      
3 02:45 pm 5755 Moorefield Rd   
      
4 02:46 pm 5125 MOOREFIELD RD   
      
5 02:47 pm PARK & RIDE   
      
6 02:48 pm 5485 Old Mechanicsburg Rd   
      
7 02:49 pm 5575 PRAIRIE RD   
      
8 02:50 pm 6025 Old Mechanicsburg Rd   
      
9 02:51 pm 5072 State Rte 4   
      
10 02:52 pm 5228 State Rte 4   
      
11 02:53 pm TURN AROUND AT OLD MILL   
      
12 02:54 pm 5948 State Rte 54   
      
13 02:55 pm 5275 Virts Rd   
      
14 02:56 pm 4779 State Rte 4   
      
15 02:57 pm 5777 Baldwin Ln   
      
16 02:58 pm 5677 Baldwin Ln   
      
17 02:59 pm 6250 Moorefield Rd   
      
18 03:00 pm TURNAROUND @ MOOREFIELD RD ...   
      
19 03:01 pm 5075 Twitchell Rd   
      
20 03:02 pm 5093 Twitchell Rd   
      
21 03:03 pm 5125 Twitchell Rd   



       
Trip Detail     Page 35

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
      
22 03:04 pm TURNAROUND IN FIELD DRIVE -...   
      
23 03:05 pm 3988 Moorefield Rd   
      
24 03:06 pm 3862 Moorefield Rd   
      
25 03:07 pm 3223 TAMARACK AVE   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 36

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 34 EL-AM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 06:35 am DISTANCE: 20.07

DRIVER: CORNELL, HEIDI FINISH TIME: 07:16 am STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 0
BUS: 21 TOTAL TIME: 0:41 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 0

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 06:35 am 9804 Mechanicsburg Catawba Rd-BU...   
      
2 06:41 am 9737 Jones Rd   
      
3 06:42 am 9595 Jones Rd   
      
4 06:43 am 8900 Jones Rd   
      
5 06:44 am 8694 Jones Rd   
      
6 06:44 am 8500 Jones Rd   
      
7 06:45 am 8495 JONES RD   
      
8 06:46 am 8281 Jones Rd   
      
9 06:47 am 3568 Vernon-Asbury Rd   
      
10 06:48 am 3980 Vernon Asbury Rd   
      
11 06:49 am 4480 Vernon Asbury Rd   
      
12 06:50 am 4871 Vernon-Asbury Rd   
      
13 06:52 am 8694 Vernon Catawba Rd   
      
14 06:53 am 8943 Vernon-Catawba Rd   
      
15 06:54 am 234 & 245  W Pleasant St   
      
16 06:57 am 9521 Tarbutton Rd   
      
17 06:58 am 9276 Tarbutton Rd   
      
18 06:58 am 9033 Tarbutton Rd   
      
19 07:00 am 8350 Tarbutton Rd   
      
20 07:00 am 8218 Tarbutton Rd   
      
21 07:02 am 3709 Vernon-Asbury Rd   



       
Trip Detail     Page 37

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
      
22 07:03 am 3248 Vernon-Asbury Rd   
      
23 07:03 am 3188 Vernon Asbury Rd   
      
24 07:05 am 2165 Vernon-Asbury Rd   
      
25 07:05 am 2143 Vernon-Asbury Rd   
      
26 07:06 am TURNAROUND AT LAKEVIEW DR &...   
      
27 07:10 am 9174 Old Columbus Rd   
      
28 07:11 am 9511 Old Columbus Rd   
      
29 07:12 am 9890 Old Columbus Rd   
      
30 07:12 am 9914 Old Columbus Rd   
      
31 07:12 am 9938 Old Columbus Rd   
      
32 07:13 am 10151 Old Columbus Rd   
      
33 07:14 am 1184 N Urbana-Lisbon Rd   
      
34 07:14 am 1140 N Urbana-Lisbon Rd   
      
35 07:15 am 1024 N Urbana Lisbon Rd   
      
36 07:16 am SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
  



       
Trip Detail     Page 38

TRIP DETAIL
TRIP: Bus 34 EL-PM-NE      
AIDE:  START TIME: 02:12 pm DISTANCE: 22.17

DRIVER: CORNELL, HEIDI FINISH TIME: 03:18 pm STUDENTS TRANSPORTED: 0
BUS: 21 TOTAL TIME: 1:6 MAX STUDENT ON BUS: 0

                 
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
1 02:12 pm SOUTH VIENNA MIDDLE 6th   
      
2 02:15 pm SOUTH VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL   
      
3 02:20 pm 1024 N Urbana Lisbon Rd   
      
4 02:21 pm 1140 N Urbana-Lisbon Rd   
      
5 02:22 pm 10151 Old Columbus Rd   
      
6 02:23 pm 9938 Old Columbus Rd   
      
7 02:24 pm 9914 Old Columbus Rd   
      
8 02:25 pm 9890 Old Columbus Rd   
      
9 02:26 pm 9511 Old Columbus Rd   
      
10 02:28 pm 8765 Old Columbus Rd   
      
11 02:31 pm 7441 Rebecca Dr   
      
12 02:32 pm TURNAROUND AT LAKEVIEW DR &...   
      
13 02:33 pm 7440 REBECCA DR   
      
14 02:34 pm 7478 Rebecca Dr   
      
15 02:35 pm 2143 Vernon-Asbury Rd   
      
16 02:37 pm 2882 Vernon Asbury Rd   
      
17 02:38 pm 3188 Vernon Asbury Rd   
      
18 02:39 pm 3224 Vernon Asbury Rd   
      
19 02:40 pm 3248 Vernon-Asbury Rd   
      
20 02:42 pm 3709 Vernon-Asbury Rd   
      
21 02:43 pm 3763 Vernon Asbury Rd   



       
Trip Detail     Page 39

TRIP DETAIL
STOP TIME COMMENT/LOCATION      
        
      
22 02:44 pm 8132 Tarbutton Rd   
      
23 02:45 pm 8350 Tarbutton Rd   
      
24 02:47 pm 9276 Tarbutton Rd   
      
25 02:48 pm TURNAROUND AT CHURCH   
      
26 02:49 pm 9521 Tarbutton Rd   
      
27 02:50 pm 9033 Tarbutton Rd   
      
28 02:52 pm 4237 Runyan Rd   
      
29 02:56 pm 234 & 245  W Pleasant St   
      
30 02:57 pm 8943 Vernon-Catawba Rd   
      
31 02:58 pm 8694 Vernon Catawba Rd   
      
32 03:01 pm 4480 Vernon Asbury Rd   
      
33 03:02 pm 3980 Vernon Asbury Rd   
      
34 03:03 pm 3850 Vernon-Asbury Rd   
      
35 03:05 pm 8281 Jones Rd   
      
36 03:06 pm 8495 JONES RD   
      
37 03:07 pm 8500 Jones Rd   
      
38 03:08 pm 8694 Jones Rd   
      
39 03:09 pm 8900 Jones Rd   
      
40 03:11 pm 9737 Jones Rd   
      
41 03:12 pm 9811 Jones Rd   
      
42 03:18 pm 9804 Mechanicsburg Catawba Rd-BU...   
      
  


